
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 05/09/21 06:09AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Animal Problem

BE212170305/07/21  11:23PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PLEASANT ST & PORTLAND AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Orange  MALE POMERANIAN Dog

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE212169705/07/21  10:31PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PARK AV & HARVEY ST

ARRESTED: BLUM, ADAM D  M/W  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Problem

BE212166905/07/21  07:15PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD

Disorderly Conduct

BE212165405/07/21  05:15PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 43.00  Height: 6'06"  Weight: 300.00lbs.

Check Welfare

BE212162305/07/21  01:33PM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 29.00  Height: 5'06"  Weight: 110.00lbs.

Disorderly Conduct

BE212161905/07/21  01:09PM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STRONG AV

Check Welfare

BE212161105/07/21  12:32PM HENDERSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KADLEC DR APT: 6

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE212159605/07/21  10:31AM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MASON RD

ARRESTED: ALEXANDER, BRIANNA MONIGUE  F/B  Age: 23.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL



Probation or Parole Violation

BE212152005/06/21  11:25PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

ARRESTED: YOUNG, DEON LAVALLE  M/B  Age: 45.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Hazard

BE212151705/06/21  10:54PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV & HACKETT ST

Shots Fired

BE212151505/06/21  10:42PM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE212150105/06/21  08:38PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Check Welfare

BE212149005/06/21  07:24PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

Assault, Police, Simple

Assault, Police, Simple

Assault, Police, Simple

BE212147905/06/21  05:41PM TRULLEY E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

ARRESTED: HERMANN, XAVIER ALLEN  M/W  Age: 19.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE212147005/06/21  04:48PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Disorderly Conduct

BE212144705/06/21  02:21PM LEE M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST & PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: SAMUEL, JOSEPH DEWON  M/W  Age: 37.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

ARRESTED: DAVIS, KATRINA MICHELLE  F/W  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE212144505/06/21  02:17PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: CAPLES, JEFFREY ALAN  M/W  Age: 33.00  City: BRODHEAD WI



Pornogrphy or Obscene Material

BE212141805/06/21  11:16AM DAVIES A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Found Property

BE212141405/06/21  10:52AM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROOSEVELT AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue    Paraphernalia

FOUND PROPERTY: Brown    Grinder

FOUND PROPERTY: Bronze  40 S&W Bullet

Check Welfare

BE212140905/06/21  10:25AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST; 1&2

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  F/W  Height:   Weight: 0.00lbs.

Animal Problem

BE212134305/06/21  01:32AM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Gray  FEMALE PIT-MIX Dog

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE212134205/06/21  01:02AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

Assault, Simple

BE212133905/06/21  12:29AM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST & ROOSEVELT AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 21.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 200.00lbs.

Loitering

BE212133705/06/21  12:13AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST

ARRESTED: KELLER, JEREMY MATTHEW  M/W  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI

Runaway

BE212132805/05/21  11:30PM GLASS K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT

Shots Fired

BE212131705/05/21  09:12PM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST & EUCLID AV

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE212129205/05/21  07:06PM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 THIRD ST



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE212128605/05/21  06:26PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

FAMILY DOLLAR, 840 FOURTH ST, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: SORS, JOHN EDWARD  M/W  Age: 45.00  City: BELOIT WI

STOLEN:  Bottle

STOLEN:  Bottle

STOLEN:  Bottle

STOLEN:  Bottle

Traffic Offense

BE212127105/05/21  04:11PM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 (BLOCK)COPELAND AV

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE212126805/05/21  04:01PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: CAPLES, JEFFREY ALAN  M/W  Age: 33.00  City: BRODHEAD WI

Found Property

BE212126405/05/21  02:57PM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BUSHNELL ST & PROSPECT ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue    Bag

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE212125705/05/21  02:07PM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PUBLIC AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 26.00  Height: 5'05"  Weight: 135.00lbs.

STOLEN:  Weed Cutter

STOLEN:  Leaf Blower

STOLEN:  Gas Can

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE212124105/05/21  01:02PM WEBER V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV APT: 12

Fraud, Swindle/Confidence Game

BE212122605/05/21  09:44AM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 THIRD ST

NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES INC, 635 THIRD ST; SUITE 6, BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE212122405/05/21  08:46AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 35.00  Height: 5'04"  Weight: 150.00lbs.



Civil Dispute

BE212122005/05/21  07:17AM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COPELAND AV

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE212121305/05/21  02:29AM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 0.00  Height:   Weight: 0.00lbs.

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana

BE212120705/05/21  12:35AM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV & MASON RD

ARRESTED: SANCHEZ, LA SARO  M/L  Age: 18.00  City: TOWN BRADFORD WI

Fleeing an Officer

BE212120405/05/21  12:18AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR & ECLIPSE BLVD




	Media Report
	BE2121703
	BE2121703
	BE2121703
	BE2121703



	BE2121697
	BE2121697

	BE2121669
	BE2121654
	BE2121654

	BE2121623
	BE2121623

	BE2121619
	BE2121611
	BE2121596
	BE2121596

	BE2121520
	BE2121520

	BE2121517
	BE2121515
	BE2121501
	BE2121501

	BE2121490
	BE2121479
	BE2121479

	BE2121470
	BE2121447
	BE2121447

	BE2121445
	BE2121445

	BE2121418
	BE2121414
	BE2121414
	BE2121414
	BE2121414



	BE2121409
	BE2121409

	BE2121343
	BE2121343
	BE2121343
	BE2121343



	BE2121342
	BE2121339
	BE2121339

	BE2121337
	BE2121337

	BE2121328
	BE2121317
	BE2121292
	BE2121286
	BE2121286
	BE2121286
	BE2121286



	BE2121271
	BE2121268
	BE2121268

	BE2121264
	BE2121264
	BE2121264
	BE2121264



	BE2121257
	BE2121257
	BE2121257
	BE2121257



	BE2121241
	BE2121226
	BE2121226

	BE2121224
	BE2121224

	BE2121220
	BE2121213
	BE2121213

	BE2121207
	BE2121207

	BE2121204


