



Media Report

05/09/21 06:09AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/07/21 11:23PM	PLEASANT ST & PORTLAND AV	BE2121703	GLEASMAN J
FOUND PROPERTY:	Orange MALE POMERANIAN Dog		
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/07/21 10:31PM	PARK AV & HARVEY ST	BE2121697	GILLE C
ARRESTED: BLUM, A	DAM D M/W Age: 29.00 City: BELOIT W	1	
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/07/21 07:15PM	SHOPIERE RD	BE2121669	ASILIS O
Discurdently Conduct			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/07/21 05:15PM	OAK ST	BE2121654	HAGSTROM D
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	43.00 Height: 6'06" Weight: 300.00lbs.		
Chaoly Walfara			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/07/21 01:33PM	EUCLID AV	BE2121623	WITTE K
SUSPECT: F/W Age:	29.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 110.00lbs.		
Discussion in the other states			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/07/21 01:09PM	STRONG AV	BE2121619	BUI B
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	
05/07/21 12:32PM	KADLEC DR APT: 6	BE2121611	HENDERSON L
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/07/21 10:31AM	MASON RD	BE2121596	HALVORSEN T
ARRESTED: ALEXANDER, BRIANNA MONIGUE F/B Age: 23.00 City: SOUTH BELOIT IL			

Probation or Parole Vid	plation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/06/21 11:25PM	HARRISON AV	BE2121520	GILLE C	
			SILLE C	
ARRESTED: YOUNG,	DEON LAVALLE M/B Age: 45.00 City:	BELOIT WI		
Traffic Hazard				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/06/21 10:54PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV & HACKETT ST	BE2121517	GLEASMAN J	
Shots Fired				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/06/21 10:42PM	HARRISON AV	BE2121515	HELLAND M	
Disorderly Conduct				
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/06/21 08:38PM	WIS AV	BE2121501	GILLE C	
M/W JUVENILE ARRE	STED			
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/06/21 07:24PM	W HART RD	BE2121490	HAGSTROM D	
Assault Dalias Cincels				
Assault, Police, Simple				
Assault, Police, Simple	2			
Assault, Police, Simple	9			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/06/21 05:41PM	W HART RD	BE2121479	TRULLEY E	
ARRESTED: HERMAN	IN, XAVIER ALLEN M/W Age: 19.00 Ci	ity: BELOIT WI		
Assist Other Jurisdistion				
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	I			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/06/21 04:48PM	MILW RD	BE2121470	ASILIS O	
Cont Subs, Possess, N	<i>l</i> larijuana			
Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnia				
Disorderly Conduct				
	Street of Occurrence		Primary Officer	
Date/time of report 05/06/21 02:21PM	Street of Occurrence CLEVELAND ST & PORTLAND AV	CAD Number BE2121447	Primary Officer LEE M	
ARRESTED: SAMUEL, JOSEPH DEWON M/W Age: 37.00 City: JANESVILLE WI ARRESTED: DAVIS, KATRINA MICHELLE F/W Age: 39.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/06/21 02:17PM	STATE ST	BE2121445	BELMONTES B	
ARRESTED: CAPLES, JEFFREY ALAN M/W Age: 33.00 City: BRODHEAD WI				
ANTEOTED. ON LEO, DETITIET ALAN WINT AGE. 30.00 ONLY. DIVODILAD WI				

Pornogrphy or Obscene	e Material		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/06/21 11:16AM	STATE ST	BE2121418	DAVIES A
Found Property			
			Diana Officia
Date/time of report 05/06/21 10:52AM	Street of Occurrence ROOSEVELT AV	CAD Number BE2121414	Primary Officer HAGSTROM D
FOUND PROPERTY: E			
FOUND PROPERTY: E	•		
FOUND PROPERTY: E	Bronze 40 S&W Bullet		
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report 05/06/21 10:25AM	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2121409	Primary Officer WITTE K
	EIGHTH ST; 1&2	DE2121409	WILLER
JUVEINILE SUSPECT:	F/W Height: Weight: 0.00lbs.		
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/06/21 01:32AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2121343	GLEASMAN J
FOUND PROPERTY: 0	Gray FEMALE PIT-MIX Dog		
Destruct/Damage/Vanc			
Theft, Prop, From Moto	or Veh		
Date/time of report 05/06/21 01:02AM	Street of Occurrence MADISON RD	CAD Number BE2121342	
05/00/21 01.02AW		DL2121342	DELGADO M
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/06/21 12:29AM	EIGHTH ST & ROOSEVELT AV	BE2121339	BUROKER J
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	21.00 Height: 5'11" Weight: 200.00lbs.		
Laitoring			
Loitering			
Date/time of report 05/06/21 12:13AM	Street of Occurrence GRANT ST	CAD Number BE2121337	Primary Officer DELGADO M
	JEREMY MATTHEW M/W Age: 42.00		
Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/21 11:30PM	COLONY CT	BE2121328	GLASS K
Shots Fired			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/21 09:12PM	BLUFF ST & EUCLID AV	BE2121317	STEC Z
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/21 07:06PM	THIRD ST	BE2121292	MILLER CL

Theft, Prop, Shopliftin	a		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/21 06:26PM	FOURTH ST	BE2121286	HAGSTROM D
FAMILY DOLLAR, 840) FOURTH ST, BELOIT WI IOHN EDWARD M/W Age: 45.00 Cit		
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/21 04:11PM	(BLOCK)COPELAND AV	BE2121271	BUROKER J
03/03/21 04.111 1			BOROREIG
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/21 04:01PM	LIBERTY AV	BE2121268	THORNTON D
ARRESTED: CAPLES	, JEFFREY ALAN M/W Age: 33.00	City: BRODHEAD WI	
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/21 02:57PM	BUSHNELL ST & PROSPECT ST	BE2121264	GARETSON L
FOUND PROPERTY:	Blue Bag		
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/21 02:07PM	PUBLIC AV	BE2121257	GARETSON L
SUSPECT: M/B Age	: 26.00 Height: 5'05" Weight: 135.00I	bs.	
STOLEN: Weed Cutte	• •		
STOLEN: Leaf Blowe			
STOLEN: Gas Can			
Theft, Prop, From Bui	lding		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/21 01:02PM	W GRAND AV APT: 12	BE2121241	WEBER V
Fraud, Swindle/Confic	lence Game		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/21 09:44AM	THIRD ST	BE2121226	HALVORSEN T
NOVA MOLECULAR TECHNOLOGIES INC, 635 THIRD ST; SUITE 6, BELOIT WI			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/05/21 08:46AM	CLEVELAND ST	BE2121224	WITTE K
SUSPECT: F/W Age: 35.00 Height: 5'04" Weight: 150.00lbs.			

Civil Dispute				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/05/21 07:17AM	COPELAND AV	BE2121220	BUI B	
Theft, Veh, Automobile				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/05/21 02:29AM	MADISON RD	BE2121213	THORNTON D	
SUSPECT: F/W Age:	SUSPECT: F/W Age: 0.00 Height: Weight: 0.00lbs.			
Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla				
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/05/21 12:35AM	PRAIRIE AV & MASON RD	BE2121207	MUNIZ M	
ARRESTED: SANCHEZ, LA SARO M/L Age: 18.00 City: TOWN BRADFORD WI				
Fleeing an Officer				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	

RIVERSIDE DR & ECLIPSE BLVD

BE2121204

MILLER CL

05/05/21 12:18AM